Demolition Notes
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ATTACHMENT B-2

: ‘/\ bollards N K WALL exist. bike Pkg. \jﬂ A~ A~ A~ A~ A A~

m — Parking, Shading, Canopy &
— Lighting Notes 10.23.19

T MAIN STREET > Parking Summary

(60' PUBLIC R/W) Required (presumptive)
Club Nova - 12,047 s.f.
Thrift Shop, 2.000 Use - 1,975 s.f.
Remainder, 3.000 Use - 10,072 s.f.

S S Apartments - 1.340 (apartments - SRO)
/ . .
4th 24 units/ 1 space for every 4 units
ex. 6-ftwid © Total Presumptively Required
o
=)

WES

7 spaces
25 spaces

6 spaces

38 spaces
bicycle lane Parking Spaces Provided on site: 18 spaces
O bike parking- Parking Spaces Secured by Agreement:

S utility pole 2 (covered) 20.50' Satellite Parking agreements will be turned in prior

vg | public hearing
N 83°57'53 ! S
27.29'
| Bike Parking (see Site Plan for locations)
i Existing - 2 covered spaces (@ CASA),
New -4 spaces covered

0¢!

Jack Haggerty, Architect Inc.
205 W. Main St, Ste. 21| Carrboro, NC 27510
919.967.5191 jack@jackhaggertyarchitect.com

Total - 6
S The lot is constrained by size and current usus to remain. §15-295.1 allows relief from the
bike parking requirements if it is impracticable to satisfy due to the size of the lot and
uses to to be retained. Neither Club Nova nor CASA believes additional bike parking is
required.
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WATER UTILITY
EASEMENT \

P.B. 94-26

: ””3 StOl’y, 3 690 s.f. 1st Flr ' / St e % 1
_Total Square Footage - 12 047ﬂs f,
- “‘?"?"Uses 2.110 (retall) 3.110 (ofﬂce -

S Screening Requwements

H/C Signage, p
. C see 6/C-3

4 2 Per Town of Carrboro Lan
20’ ;3 Screening should #bly administered
ol = ~/Type C required, and provided
| e 8 West - 3.000 use to 3.000 - no screening required
LA - No change to priorly approved screening
ast - No change to priorly approved screening
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Tree Legend -

all trees listed are new, each letter identifies a specific tree
all roots of proposed trees will be balled and wrapped in burlap

) 'S

‘/\
| |
(anoqe

.A Mark | Quantity | Name & Size @ Planting
A 2 Eastern Red Oak (Quercus rubra) - 2 1/2" caliper, balled and burlap
: can wash \
3_CN = Thrift Shop |‘ B 1 Ginkgo (Ginkgo biloba), male - 2 1/2" caliper, balled and burlap
S Drop-off space \ g
% ' C 3 Southern Sugar Maple (Acer saccharum) - 2 1/2" caliper, balled and burlap
)
@ 4-CN § D 1 Service Berry (Amelanchier canadenis) - 1 1/2" caliper, balled and burlap )
o N
~ =. N
S ® —_ 1. i . . N 3
. e C pheperings . TR Shading Requirements (vehicle Accomodation Area (V.A.A.), §15-318) = 2
e T A R S O G O - (o))
' i Proposed Vehicle Accomodation Area - 10,803 s.f. o @
Appendix E-3 of the Land Use Ordinance: ; 4
o 10,803 s.f. x .35 = (req'd area to be shaded) 3,781 s.f. w
5-C Proposed: Four large trees - 2,828 s f. (¢b) O o
Two large perimeter tree - 707 s.f. i A
, One small perimter tree - 177 s.f. 1 O . 23 . 1 9 s— Z 5
X 5 il Total Shading Proposed 3,712 sf. w )
A SN U S I I B — T Shading Shortfall 69 sif. Oo
,,,,,,, tg o o3 S
,,,,,,,,,,,, ; ar
S ot
shadowboard fence, | o conc. pad Canopy NOteS : (40} ;
7'h, w/ screened chain ‘S o (&) =
link gates, hung from 2 Lot size: 28,775 s.f. (4 land condominiums) m —— . 3
stl. posts a ‘ 329 - Sight triangles: - 552 s f. '5 5 E
w S 2‘%1 100" - Access easement from - 5,208 s.f. > o — o
S S o\ 150" ‘ — S Main.St. to CASA s.f. (see 5 (@) -3 c C‘:
S S ‘ == BN —_— Condominium Docs.) © >
O‘J ﬂ_ o ® Dumpster A1 ] o)
2_‘ 187 _p_EncIosure h - OWASA easement -101 s.f. Z m E =
g é -8 K]
\ = covere ook Ram v Q Required canopy coverage - 22,914 s.f.x .15 = 3,437 s.f. .Q ; ;=
“ utility pole__ e stairwe cB.\l S Coverage - Existing and Proposed : ; 0
< O° 8 BRICK WALL o Existing Trees - 4 trees @ 500 s.f. ea. = 2,000 s.f. (see EC-1, southern end of lot) — QJ (4p) @
S p\ o Po) \ || 2 S Proposed trees - 3 trees @ 500 s.f. ea. = 1,500 s.f. 0 Z o §
oot f o[ D ‘\ covere q [ covered deck i = Total Proposed Canopy - 3,500 s.f. T O
\ ": s exist. bike PKO- or i See EC-1 for tree protection fencing @ rear of CASA
\ protect utilit l covered deck g%’me‘i\ |
pole w/ stl. 4 CASA - Existing - 1.340 ( SRO) ol g

preliminary - not
for construction
modification to

building, the™
above, per §15-24

. drawings. Any existi-ng.; n.on- i i _ . condi_tional use
I e a n - 1"=10' ;D wall-mounted site light, fully- shielded —/q wall- building light permlt
6.13.2019 | gp_1
8.26.2019
10.23.2019

Jack Haggerty, Architect, Inc. reserves his common law copyright and other property rights in these drawings. These drawings are for our exclusive use and are not to be reproduced, changed, copied or distributed to others in any form or manner or assigned to any third party without first obtaining the written permission and consent of Jack Haggerty, Architect Inc.




ATTACHMENT B-3

—— Parking, Shading, Canopy &
e cha Lighting Notes

T MAIN STREET S

=~
c 5
&

e o £ fﬂ:

O = o g
Q 2 Y 5

. o o

© WES Parking Summary B N

o (60 PUBLIC RIW) Required (presumptive) - > = $

S Club Nova - 12,047 s f. O 5 = g

o Thrift Shop, 2.000 Use - 1,975 s.f. 7 spaces S c £ §

S Remainder, 3.000 Use - 10,072 s.f. 25 spaces < _8 C 2
= Apartments - 1.340 (apartments - SRO) - = g

_ 24 units/ 1 space for every 4 units 6 spaces >\ 6 ) S

ex. 6-ft width © Total Presumptively Required 38 spaces < £

: lane : . ptively Req P + — X 3

bicycle 9 Parking Spaces Provided 22 spaces | & ~ 9 0

e bike barking. - Parking Spaces Secured by Agreement: () - @ wo

utility pole 2 (Co?,ered)g 20.50' Satellit_e Parkipg agreements will be turned in prior o¥0) § % Zg

S w sidewalk . . - . 83°57‘55“E to public hearing ?é) (}_;. & 3
o low, native e gl 27.29' — £

Lo O 20‘/’/—% plants, 188 s.f. —’/“f _____ RRTIRR = B'k P k' S't PI f I t' I .% 2 §
how low, native utility pole 4(/ | ) —— . a0O\E i | 1 ike Parking (see Site Plan for locations) s W0 =
plants, 244 s f. H e . \ ' b % Existing - 2 covered spaces (@ CASA), A4 ; \'B ;
p——-=——"Co'E AORIE_— New - 4 spaces covered O o 8

lh ".‘N 834%701‘ \| / S e - - § Total - 6 m 8 2 e

\\ ‘: ) \ L ’ a The lot is constrained by size and current usus to remain. §15-295.1 allows relief from the _— o i

—4 \ \ ” = o = bike parking requirements if it is impracticable to satisfy due to the size of the lot and §

/| owasa ] LR = - ® uses to to be retained. Neither Club Nova nor CASA believes additional bike parking is 5

|~ \ W/ELESFéﬁ'éllL__erY \ & . B requ"-ed ifl’o

P.B. 94-26 = a

\ Screening Requirements: 5

\ ~ 3Story,3690sf 1stFr. _

_ ~ Total Square Footage - 12,047 s.f. ‘ Per Town of Carrboro Land Use Ordinance, § 15-306: g

\ o North - Main St. - Type C required, and provided 5

\ —3 ‘ West - 3.000 use to 3.000 - no screening required 2

\ . South - No change to priorly approved screening £

24’ 'é’ East - No change to priorly approved screening 2

-_O_‘ o = (@] o o ! w -

low, native 520823 | 2 o Tree Legend - 3
plants, 350 s.f. ’c(:;i g_ X 39 \ ® all trees listed are new, each letter identifies a specific tree =
a9 3|> 2 3. > | ,ﬁg : all roots of proposed trees will be balled and wrapped in burlap 3

S % @ 2 % -C;I; \ —2 :
_o; ® 3 ‘ < \ Mark | Quantity | Name & Size @ Planting 8

35 =1 \ >

(Van — \ ‘\ \ A 1 Eastern Red Oak (Quercus rubra) - 2 1/2" caliper, balled and burlap %;o

& B = can wash _;::

S A " Thrift Shop | \ B 1 Ginkgo (Ginkgo biloba), male - 2 1/2" caliper, balled and burlap 3
Drop-off space B =~

O : e o \ el C 1 Southern Sugar Maple (Acer saccharum) - 2 1/2" caliper, balled and burlap %

210 sf planting area 2 \ b p

707 s.f. shading s 2

{ ool Q ] = :

e < \, Shadlng ReqUIrements (Vehicle Accomodation Area (V.A.A.), §15-318) 9

e fenced garden | ~ o

< 475 s f Proposed Vehicle Accomodation Area - 11,969 s.f. ) 9

o S.T. . . N c

bike parking- Appendix E-3 of the Land Use Ordinance: ¢ s |

‘ 2 (covered) 11,969 s.f. x .35 = (req'd area to be shaded) 4,189 s.f. S Q f

Proposed: One perimeter tree- 354 s.f. o o 2

Two large trees - 1,414 s f. S e

Total Shading Proposed 1,768 s.f. ; o c

Shading Shortfall - 2.421 s.f. m ) °

shading o0 X

The existing shading on the lot is not compliant with current V.A. A. shading requirements. wid O $ g

M - The CASA structure shades a considerable portion of the V.A.A. as does the proposed — 2 S 8o

ooy Club Nova building. (D o2 E

___________ r~ ___’—§ﬁ21§1 "W - The use of e.i.f.s. on the south and west elevations mitigates the urban heat island effect. o 2 S

------------------ S - The Site Plan (Option Plan) shows 1,257 s.f. of planted areas and a garden. In most of that w o° 38

. wn area trees are not allowed (sight triangles) or are not recommended due to the proximity to oF >

S @;f:i:i o S existing buildings. m t c.:;» %"
shadowboard fence, N (T conc. pad ;‘I’\N - The Applicant requests the Board of Aldermen approve a text amendment that will make © < £
7'h, w/ screened chain\\ i 2 5 Gondominium 4 o © the Site Plan (Option Plan) compliant with the relevant amended ordinance. : (@) = 2
i e > © n— 5
e | S (access caserent 3 C |32 Y —r— CT =2 |
~ ¢ i %%% for CASA -s€ . m anopy otes > w £ £

LC,; o Ch 0" : 10'-0" condo docs. 210 sf planting area » — - 8 i

S T Q it 15'- (provided to Town) e —" P _9 S Lot size: 28,775 s.f. (4 land condominiums) O : — £
o ng] V| Sl —— Dumpster ‘ T —— - 354 s.f. shading Sight triangles: - 205 s.f. Z ®© 32 o

<1 4l 222 | Enclosure s 84°32'51"W 149.89 _ — — " " Access "easement" from m = Z o

| R T e\ ramP) Main.St. to CASA .2 |3

\ e ~ - e BRICK WALL o 1 BRICK WALL coveres Deck Ram ' 91 Common Element - 7,106 s.f. -Q ; ; 8 §

o -l;tl-l-lo—"ty pole. . T meter - protect Deck sl cB o 21,464 s.f. adjusted lot area : - E

S 0 O° - e wi st ootards T BRICK WALL ___ — % Required canopy coverage - 21,464 x .15 = 3,120 s.f. _— QD ™ 2 | ¢
fle | — y .‘ T 4 deck =t | \\ ¢ O S Coverage - Existing and Proposed 0 Z O 3 ]

VN e f o | | (7 ‘l.l RIS covere : '\.}\ m Existing Trees - 4 trees @ 500 s.f. ea. = 2,000 s.f. (see EC-1, southern end of lot) - O 2

\ ~—— | & | exiié-rg(‘j“jgff' covere ‘3\ : Proposed trees - 3 trees @ 500 s.f. ea. = 1,500 s.f. <

«  protect utility | % < "|. Total Proposed Canopy - 3,500 s.f. - £

\ pole w/ stl. — \*" CASA - Existing - 1.340 ( SRO) See EC-1 for tree protection fencing @ rear of CASA preliminary - not 5

« bollards oxist. bike Pk9- f . 2

N ! E H . . r nsitr ion p

ﬁ/g \/\ \/\ \/\ \/\ \/\ \/\ \/\ S Slte nghtlng o C?. st _UCt o %
S d Building light hall ly with §15-245.5. Footcandl Il not modification to .

ite and Building lighting shall comply wi -245.5. Footcandles will no o’ ¥

| g

- exceed 2 footcandles at property line. Where there is parking under the COI‘IdI_tIOna| use -

— building, the lighting will not exceed 10 footcandles at perimeter of building permlt 8

1"=10" above, per §15-242.6. Light footprints will be submitted with construction g

drawings. Any existing non-conforming fixtures will be removed. 6.13.2019 S P-1 z

~ Option) | &

;D wall-mounted site light, fully- shielded —/q wall- building light 8.26.2019 |(°p ) i@g

10.30.2019 5




ATTACHMENT B-4

—— Parking, Shading, Canopy &
e cha Lighting Notes

T MAIN STREET S

© WES Parking Summary
o (60 PUBLIC RIW) Required (presumptive)
Q Club Nova - 12,047 s.f.
g Thrift Shop, 2.000 Use - 1,975 s.f. 7 spaces
Remainder, 3.000 Use - 10,072 s.f. 25 spaces
S - S Apartments - 1.340 (apartments - SRO)

_ 24 units/ 1 space for every 4 units 6 spaces
ex. 6-ft width © Total Presumptively Required 38 spaces
picycle lane (=3 Parking Spaces Provided 22 spaces

e bike parking- - Parking Spaces Secured by Agreement:
utility pole 2 (covered) 20.50' Satellite Parking agreements will be turned in prior
S S to JAB meeting and public hearing

w ,

o low, native
"/A%‘ shrubs, 188 s.f.
l4"W """ < low, native utlllty pole JY/ZO

shrubs, 244 s.f.

Bike Parking (see Site Plan for locations)

Existing - 2 covered spaces (@ CASA),
New - 4 spaces covered

Jack Haggerty, Architect Inc.
205 W. Main St, Ste. 21| Carrboro, NC 27510
919.967.5191 jack@jackhaggertyarchitect.com

™~ =357'55'E \ Total - 6
| 40.01" S The lot is constrained by size and current usus to remain. §15-295.1 allows relief from the
% bike parking requirementis if it is impracticable to satisfy due to the size of the lot and
uses to to be retained. neither Club Nova nor CASA believes additional bike parking is
“ .‘|| WATOE\{RV??I'?UTY A ..? 1‘?. :‘., A : AT :_‘} AT A AT oo reqUired'
__ T EASEMENT : : % : = : :
@ 5;: 2 i". - \
§ AR | *ClUb Nova (Proposed o $ Screening Requirements:
5:5; ' .?. Stt?r%/, 3, 690FS ft Ist FI;2047f """ Per Town of Carrboro Land Use Ordinance, § 15-306:
H/C Signage, o otal >quare Footage - 12,Ua/ St 20' Screening should be flexibly administered
see 6/C-3 \ e ;;USGS 2 110 (retall) 3. 110 (offlce . . .
! N\hN\™hc™wsssseoo  tk. ... e North - Main St. - Type C required, and provided

_________________________________________________________________________________

West - 3.000 use to 3.000 - no screening required

South - No change to priorly approved screening
East - No change to priorly approved screening

s g———
\
aul|

24

Tree Legend -

all trees listed are new, each letter identifies a specific tree
all roots of proposed trees will be balled and wrapped in burlap

low, native
shrubs, 350 s.f.

S

e 8l

_-i
pug 0

) 'S

L

(anoqe

Mark | Quantity Nameg§:tSize@ Planting

~—

A 1 Eastyﬂ?@&@éf(aMubra) 2 1/2Wap
_gg—,
N
B /-‘k/ Ginkgo (Ginkgo biloba), male - 2 1/2" caliper, balled and burlap \
/

S g

___——_'—

o \

= \

o can wash \
\
\

Thrift Shop
Drop-off space \ e

210 Sf ol o ; ; 2 2 O Southern Sugar Maple (Acer saccharum) - 2 1/2" caliper, balled and burlap
sf planting areal 3 y b
707 s.f. shading 5 . - \ Shading Requirements
%'. fenced garden 1 Proposed Vehicle Accomodation Area - 11,358 s.f. N
o 475 s f. \ Y Appendix E-3 of the Land Use Ordinance: x ﬂl
g'ke parking- — 11,358 s.f. x .35 = (req'd area to be shaded) 3,975 s.f. 1 O . 9 . 1 9 9
‘ (covered) ' Proposed: One perimeter tree- 354 s f. e o
\ \ - ! Two large trees - 1,414 s f. o @
\ Total Shading Proposed -1.768 s.f. ; @
; 1 il Shading Shortfall - 2,207 s.f. w
\ || o Shadow cast by CASA (ht. 36'-4") -1.301 s.f. (+/-) (exceeds 25% of req'd shading area) q, 0
= S on V.A.A at noon on Sept. 21 i) O 3
\ i Shading Shortfall - 906 s.f. —Z
\ 274 sf planting area - . . . . . w o
\ 707 S f Shadlng ___________ . - o 5’54032'51“W Given the groupd requirements (p"arklng, drives, dumpster), Qlub Nova"requests the B of A review ) o -
\ il e = @ . the eleven findings of §15-314 a. "Shading and Tree Protection where "...shrubs and other plants... w O°
e : wn is listed in nine of the eleven findings describing the benefits and values of in-town flora. In addition to o
S \@ 1 o S the trees and shadow of the CASA building, the Site Plan shows 1,275 s.f. of native plants and a garden. m t f.:>
shadowboard fence, o (B ““"“ conc. pad o ':S\N Club Nova will coordinate on that selection with expert recommendations for pollinators suitable for the © <
7' h, w/ screened cham drive o) g indicated location. Note - the Project satisfies the Canopy Requirement. : (&) -é
link gates, hung from one way drv o9 W W— .
stl. posts fd 228 - C 18- Canopy Notes . 0T £¢
o ~ ¢ 16 E%% 0 . m py > — CD g
Qo q 8 " 10'-0" : " —
S o c»_\ il : 15'-0 \ shadow by CAS - sf plantln_g area S Lot size: 28,775 s.f. (4 land condominiums) O : E ?‘,
tg; ﬂ 3 _';: ! — — Dumpster ShadOW by CASA ».3.-5.5.5.5535:::;7;22’::' 354 Sf Shadlng - Slght triangles: - 552 s f. Z m 3
<1 51 222 | Enclosuref’ : - , - Access easement from - 5,208 s.f. m > Z
\ | B noon, 9/21 T g Main.St. to CASA s.f. (see 0 . 2
\ Lty pole. _ _ BRICK WA \.\ g%,‘%eg\ Deck Ram " Condominium Docs.) ; ; o
_ e : meter - protec Deck CB.|} o - OWASA easement - 101 s.f. - i
S ' O - w/ stl. bo\\ard?' ________________________________ BR\CK _;_;_:_:_:;::—:—:—:-: CCDS A — m m d:,
=l = “ 1 4 deck T | \\ Re) S Required canopy coverage - 22,914 s.f.x .15 = 3,437 s.f. 0 Z —
R ] ooyeres) covere \ ™ Coverage - Existing and Proposed = 0
\ '\ exist. bike P covered) "".\\ \ \ Existing Trees - 4 trees @ 500 s.f. ea. = 2,000 s.f. (see EC-1, southern end of lot)
«  protect utility Z o s Ny Proposed trees - 3 trees @ 500 s.f. ea. = 1,500 s.f. . .
\ E°IF Vé/ sl WAL . CASA - Existing - 1.340 ( SRO) Total Proposed Canopy - 3,500 s.f. preliminary - not
: ‘/\ ollards Y = _ exist. bike P \jﬁ ‘/\ ‘/\ ‘/\ ‘/\ ‘/\ ‘/\ See EC-1 for tree protection fencing @ rear of CASA for CO"StI"UCtIOn

S Site Lighting modification to

Site and Building lighting shall comply with §15-245.5. Footcandles will not conditional use
exceed 2 footcandles at property line. Where there is parking under the ermit

building, the lighting will not exceed 10 footcandles at perimeter of building P

above, per §15-242.6. Light footprints will be submitted with construction 6.13.2019
drawings. Any existing non-conforming fixtures will be removed. 826201 9

Site Plan —  1"=10' (Shadow & Nutshell)

SP-1

;D wall-mounted site light, fully- shielded —:q wall- building light

Jack Haggerty, Architect, Inc. reserves his common law copyright and other property rights in these drawings. These drawings are for our exclusive use and are not to be reproduced, changed, copied or distributed to others in any form or manner or assigned to any third party without first obtaining the written permission and consent of Jack Haggerty, Architect Inc.




ATTACHMENT B-5

—— Parking, Shading, Canopy &
e cha Lighting Notes

T MAIN STREET S

WES Parking Summary

(60 PUBLIC RIW) Required (presumptive)

Club Nova - 12,047 s.f.
Thrift Shop, 2.000 Use - 1,975 s.f. 7 spaces
Remainder, 3.000 Use - 10,072 s.f 25 spaces

S Apartments - 1.340 (apartments - SRO)
/ . .
th 24 units/ 1 space for every 4 units 6 spaces
ex. 6-ftwl © Total Presumptively Required 38 spaces
(@]
)

5g/2a L€

bicycle ane Parking Spaces Provided 22 spaces
Parking Spaces Secured by Agreement:

Satellite Parking agreements will be turned in prior

to JAB meeting and public hearing

O bike parking- ,
S K utility pole 2 (covered) 20.50
sidewa

2 ; . s N 83°57'55 E
= //_% low, native ey 27.29'

] ShrUbS,1888.f. % :
h'w < low, native utlllty pole AY/ZO
shrubs,244sf.. = = = b

Bike Parking (see Site Plan for locations)

Existing - 2 covered spaces (@ CASA),

New - 4 spaces covered

Total - 6

The lot is constrained by size and current usus to remain. §15-295.1 allows relief from the
bike parking requirementis if it is impracticable to satisfy due to the size of the lot and
uses to to be retained. neither Club Nova nor CASA believes additional bike parking is
required.

eskens C.A. - Sight Triangles -
347 s.f.

Jack Haggerty, Architect Inc.
205 W. Main St, Ste. 21| Carrboro, NC 27510
919.967.5191 jack@jackhaggertyarchitect.com

C.A. - Sight Triangles - e
205 s.f. -

onLp Aem uo

C.A. - OWASA -

~ Club Nova (Proposed‘“"

3 Story, 3,690 s.f. 1st FIr.
~ Total Square Footage - 12,047 S. f
- Uses 2.110 (retail), 3.110 (office)

Screening Requirements:
Per Town of Carrboro Land Use Ordinance, § 15-306:
Screening should be flexibly administered

North - Main St. - Type C required, and provided
West - 3.000 use to 3.000 - no screening required
South - No change to priorly approved screening
East - No change to priorly approved screening

g\,X.Q\a@'O

]

|
o aul|

pUZ } R
nglg'L@ ¢

i
O

R

IR

Tree Legend -

all trees listed are new, each letter identifies a specific tree
all roots of proposed trees will be balled and wrapped in burlap

low, native
shrubs, 350 s.f.

S

(enoqe) 'S

Mark | Quantity Name%Size@ Planting

e |

" Thrift Shop
Drop-off space \ e

A 1 Eastern Red Oak (Quercus rubra) - 2 1/2" caliper, balled and burlap

N

B 1 Ginkgo (Ginkgo biloba), male - 2 1/2" caliper, balled and burlap

C 1 Southern Sugar Maple (Acer saccharum) - 2 1/2" caliper, balled and burlap

210 sf planting are
707 sf shading

1N
v B

fenced garden

Shading Requirements

N
N
6-CN 475 s f. \ Proposed Vehicle Accomodation Area - 11,969 s.f. g
bike parking- = Appendix E-3 of the Land Use Ordinance: = 3;
‘ 2 (covered) 11,969 s.f. x .35 = (req'd area to be shaded) 4,189 s.f. o o
7-CN Proposed: One perimeter tree- 354 s.f. o o
Two large trees - 1,414 s f. 4
Total Shading Proposed 1,768 s.f. ; u
. _ H
8-CN Shading Shortfall 2,421 s.f. q, O
y The existing shading on the lot is not compliant with current shading requirements (§15-318). _‘|: Z ©
\ - The CASA structure shades a considerable portion of the drive as does the proposed w S
4 sf planting area . Club Nova building. o
5_:: 9-CN s.f. shading - The use of e.i.f.s. on the south and west elevations mitigates the urban heat island effect. -
S - The Applicant requests the Board of Aldermen approve the shading shown. w (@ g
S \ L S N or
@ o s
A - [ roll- “ “ \l\ S C N t m ] E
shadowboard fence, A (S -- conc. pad SN dNOpPy NOotes © <
7' h, w/ screened chaln - o Qe 1 O 3 1 9 : (&) =
link gates, hung from C 8 Q Lot size: 28,775 s.f. (4 land condominiums) - - m —— . 3
stl. pOStS ] ; %%"; C.A.-CASA ingress/egress . |‘T=\ 3 - S|ght triang|es: - 552 s f. v 5 E
w 5 | é‘%‘a 100" easement - 5,208 s.. _ - Access easement from - 5,208 s.f. > - — o
S o c»_\ o 15'-0" | 0 sf planting area Main.St. to CASA s.f. (see (@) = co
LN S E 354 s.f. shading S Condominium Docs.) ‘o >
o)~ Gl = — Dumpster o © 0
2_. o=§ 28 Enclosure . ‘ " - OWASA easement - 101 s.f. Z m E >
el o]
\ B\ BRICK WALL covereq| Deck Ram 3 g Required canopy coverage - 22,914 s.f.x .15 = 3,437 s.f. .Q ; ; =
o |l utility pole _ e or - protect ) ‘: stairwe ck. 1 & Coverage - Existing and Proposed - ©
T "’0‘i : B I mf S?d pollards  O°T ! BRICK WALL o) Existing Trees - 4 trees @ 500 s.f. ea. = 2,000 s.f. (see EC-1, southern end of lot) _— D E
! (b (ol | L T sock ‘\, e 8 S Proposed trees - 3 trees @ 500 s.f. ea. = 1,500 s.f. 0 Z o s
] oo [ o [ | covere() ' covered dec i = Total Proposed Canopy - 3,500 s.f. O
! | 4 "-. stairwe exist. bike PK9- or i m See EC-1 for tree protection fencing @ rear of CASA
\ — — L/ ' covered deck (s;?avll’\’\’eﬁ\ W 1 i i
«  protect utility — % i Slte nghtlng . .
| pole wst. . CASA - Existing - 1.340 ( SRO) | preliminary - not
+ bollards _BRICK WAL eX\st bike pkg. \\! Site and Building lighting shall comply with §15-245.5. Footcandles will not for construction
ﬂ/g \/\ \/\ \/\ \/\ \/\ \/\ \/\ g exceed 2 footcandles at property line. Where there is parking under the . .
building, the lighting will not exceed 10 footcandles at perimeter of building modification to
above, per §15-242.6. Light footprints will be submitted with construction T
- drawings. Any existing non-conforming fixtures will be removed. COﬂdI{IOhﬂ' use
ermi
I < ; a I I = 1"=10 >[] wall-mounted site light, fully- shielded  =q  wall- building light i
6.13.2019 | gp_1
8.26.2019

Jack Haggerty, Architect, Inc. reserves his common law copyright and other property rights in these drawings. These drawings are for our exclusive use and are not to be reproduced, changed, copied or distributed to others in any form or manner or assigned to any third party without first obtaining the written permission and consent of Jack Haggerty, Architect Inc.




ATTACHMENT B-6
CONTACT the National "Call Before You Dig" 811 to have underground facilities located

before beginning any excavation.

General Notes

1. Prior to any construction within the right-of-way, owner will secure permit from
NCDOT and/or Town ogf Carrboro.

2. Disturbed areas within rights-of-way shall be repaired (by contractor) as
specified by NCDOT and/or Town of Carrboro DPW.

3. Owner will maintain property in accordance with Carrboro Land Use 10" 0 10" 20" 30"
Ordinance Section 15-67 so that all facilities described in this document
can be used or will perform in manner intended. (EE === ==

4. Property owner will store large construction vehicles and equipment on site 1. Name: Club Nova
owner's property.

5. Owner/Developer will coordinate pre-construction meetings with applicable

5 Add Scale 1" = 20'
. ress:
. . : oGk ROOF DRAINAGE PLAN 103 W. Main St, Carrboro, NC 27510
local approving agencies prior to site disturbance.
6. Exisiting driveway turnouts shall be removed and replaced per Town of
Carrboro specifications for 6" vertical curb with standard 24" gutter.

Site Description

oncrete

5667

__________ stream buffer

1 foot contour interval
o owner address: same
m 832-sf drained to street I 3. Parcel ID: PIN #9778862027 N
Sidewalks will be repaired/replaced/installed in accordance with Town 8-ft width i0of outine. 4 | 4. Area: 0.66-ac.+/- (~28,775-sf) NT
standards. Town Department of Public Works shall be contacted in advance C_3 N |

(919) 918-7425). Driveway permits, obtainable from DPW, and/or NCDOT, 6. Zoning: B1(g)

as applicable, will be required, prior to installation of new driveways. , \ \ 7. Existing Use: commercial, residential development
7. All damages to Public infrastructure shall be restored in accordance with . . . . __ ——8S==—— - - Qi . 0/ _80

Town of Carrboro standards. Approval by Town representative shall be NCDOT Driveway Permit required (2-driveways), (60‘ PU/B_\:\Q _E/:V\@i\i?; —== - \ ; M —1 8: Soil Type: IuB, Iredell Urban, slopes 1%-8%. group C/D LEGEND

. . . == == _ i - —— = _— .

8. Construction vehicles, equipment, and related materials shall not be required for sidewalk construction and I _ _ -gs—=—=surround ex. pole 3n/ter \mﬁ _ - NCDOT 848.03 Driveway Turnout A _ —| Required Setbacks for B1(g) Zone

delivered, temporarily placed or stored within any portion of the public r utility installation. I ——O—— __ — =with protective bollards ()~ —=— - _ _\C-3 I sides: O-ft

ight-of-way. All materials stored on-site shall be confined and secured. install curb and gutter across 6-in curb with — — ~ p P,
9. Signage will not be part of the project. No sign permit is being sought at this ? L . s 7 A

gnag P prol anp g soug i - - o - rear: 10-ft (setback for adjoining zoning district) /443.6, . -
e . =T T T Visger A~ —(matchex) ——=——_ P \ 0+50 spot elevations - existing
tangentat _— _ ——= = e eRwidh fiie 1 =T—bc (20)/ = 458.30 ) T
Pavement Repairs ext. of prop._ _ _ ' ' 143.8
| 0+50 spot elevations - proposed

building outline -
DRAINAGE SUMMARY _ 533 existing contours

of all removals for inspections (DPW, Construction Inspection: RF FT sidewalk b q \ S / 5. Application: CUP
WEST MAIN STREGuH _ = 7
required prior to issuance of CO. Three-party Encroachment Permits
o _ L=

- . . = = -?,'// S =98 y Al —— front: 30-ft from street centerline
- existing driveway - match elevations o= 24-in gutter /
time. —— — - //«——8

SITE (no donations): 0.66-ac. (28,775-sf)

5667

— et Y. —{© ‘sw (23)

Poundary = (2040 water = =8 oy g Je (IS /
. ~ 5 C i [52) a
1. NOTE: Adhere to recommended controls for traffic closure whenever ! W f ! 13) == ! — \ /
construction activities impact or take place upon E. Main St. See typical it >

construct 8.33' width
asphalt pavement repair detail on sheet C-3. /77‘24"? ﬁutter concrete sidewalk

2. All work within W. Main St R-O-W shall be reviewed and coordinated with n (match ex.) adjoining back of curb
NCDOT and/or Carrboro Public Works (Contact DPW, TOC Construction %3 .

Inspector: (919) 918.7425), prior to any disturbances within the public right- C_3 v TIE: 21.53
of-way. ~—

3. Asphalt cuts shall be sharp and neat. Asphalt pavement and subgrade shall ;
be restored to original or design elevation and condition in accordance with in vault
the regulations of the Town of Carrboro Development Ordinance, NCDOT 2" backflow
requirements and in cooperation with the TOC Department of Public Works. in hotbox

4. Subgrade and fill below it must be replaced with suitable, compactable locate existi ¢
material placed and compacted in maximum 8 inch lifts. Upper 6 inches of relocate existing meter 1 o
subgrade shall be compacted to 100% AASHTO T99 as confirmed by and BFPs to underground WATER ULy
independent test. Fill that is found to be loose, or soft, or composed of vault drained to area inlet 1. |\ | EASEMENT
unsuitable materials must be replaced. o\ B o%2e) - -

5. Unless directed otherwise by Department of Public Works, base course shall LD
consist of 8 inch thickness of NCDOT Type ABC crushed stone. Stone shall W -
be free of foreign materials and shall be handled and placed in 4 inch lifts, ﬂ\\/\\ asphalt la\);ement
watered if necessary, and compacted to 100% AASHTO T99 specifications in | BN (il 6"p b p'th 1.0 qutt by ©
accordance with NCDOT guidelines. { 461 curb Wi, 1.5 gutter / TOTAL increased impervious surface: 3,810-sf

6. Pavement surfaces shall meet NCDOT specifications for Type I-2 asphalt or C-3 . v | “\\ /

NCDOT approved equivalent. The asphalt shall be handled and placed in a bei b | i |
single 2 inch layer in accordance with NCDOT guidelines. - -In cur
~ _ — 12" gutter =z
o

N

oS O}
dey

semel
quno jo 4oy 49
—_

===

Lonendl®

- -l pre-development impervious surfaces: —_—3 proposed contours
— buildings (3): 8,976-sf
concrete pads: 296-sf
pavement (ConC.): 9,.03.7'Sf . * p|anting’ Screening
' / TOTAL pre-development site impervious area: 18,309-sf (63.6% of area) e
4600 y pre-d area draining to W. Main Street: 4,484-sf (incl. ~12% of imp. sur.)

- —

FF=460.04'

?‘;[ / post-development impervious surfaces: deciduous tree
% / locate StormFilter buildings (3): 10,677-sf —

to collect 3.810-sf pavements (asph&conc.): 11,433-sf
asphalt pavement : . Yd . TOTAL post-development impervious area: 22,119-sf (76.9% of area) )
'{ 6" curb with 1.0" gutter Impervious drainage post-d area draining to W. Main Street: 1,983-sf (incl. ~11.4% of imp. sur.) roof drain

relocate existing sanitary sewer
from under new building

CN (composite curve number): 92 (pre-development) eoeeceaess W
Maximum allowable increase in annual stormwater runoff volume: 50%

e (| l pre-development runoff volume: 63,573-cf
Erosion & Sediment Control |
|_\

post-development runoff volume: 75,740-cf (no BMPs)

1. Owner/developer is required to adhere to NC Sediment Control Act, the
Orange County Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Ordinance and Sections
15-262 and 15-264 of the TOC LUO. Owner/Developer shall provide site - = T T —— s— determine water line

controls to prevent off-site sediment migration including temporary stone locations/burial depths; ©
construction entrances to minimize or eliminate transport of sediments from re-locate pipes where ’ ;
site to public right-of-way. Public road and sidewalk surfaces shall be necessary o
continually maintained and kept clear of debris and sediments. A permit from — — — —

Orange County is required.

2. During construction activities, owner/contractor shall install temporary Dandy
Curb Bags or approved equivalent inlet protection devices at each area inlet
or catch basin that may intercept surface runoff from the construction site.
Note: protect all inlets that may be affected around site perimeter. N

3. During construction activities, owner/contractor shall install temporary Check
Dams in roadside ditches that may intercept surface runoff from the LY
construction site. ’ A T —~ —

4. Construction entrances shall be constructed as shown in detail on sheet C-3. - — — ~ \ ’ Sea3251W - - /

5. Collected runoff or groundwater water that is pumped from site must be
discharged through approved sediment filtering bag. S 8?/’?

< 0 2 B &F 5 L / P increase (0.82 max): 0.11 Ib/ac/yr
— "\ : T . asphal . ‘ // :gpfof,‘;?, :::,?‘t,gﬁmp' DuroMaxx or design impervious area for 12-in pipe to W. Carr St: 20,771-sf __ _— — —gas= — — —  gaspipe
1. Subgrade repairs will be necessary where high placticity or other soils not \ ‘\f / A

suitable for supporting structures are encountered.

. | post-development impervious areas to W. Carr St: 20,283-sf, (15,220-sf detained)
| W ' - —— stormwater ——s—
‘ V&Y D ’ - / (R 25/ / | — — —RCP (SW©—
2. Following removal of existing structures, gravel, asphalt and concrete, a —— d clow _ - . “'.]“k areainlet2 _—= . . )
licensed Geotechnical engineer shall direct and approve all excavation and  — ‘ | 1/ grace J - ‘ drain directly \ ¢ / ] __ __ _gg— — — — Ssanitary sewer
soil repairs/replacement. \ ‘ y e BR\CKWA to detention ety A , | - — =
2 CaléhBasin /o |
Rimfinlet: 436,63 €Xisting =
Invrt out: ‘54.96‘ catch basin J/

MuL¥10002

tree protection fence
post-development increase (%): 12,167-cf (~19%) T —

Q(p) - peak discharges (25-yr, 24-hr event)
\

total site: Qp(25) pre: 4.29-cfs silt fence
Qp(25) post: 4.62-cfs (undetained, +0.33-cfs)
\ | peak northward to W. Main St.: Qp(25) pre: 0.60-cfs

Qp(25) post: 0.35-cfs
36" Diameter Pipe ) p(25) p

Storage - 2/33 CF

. peak apartments to W. Carr St. (undetained): Qp(25) pre: 1.36-cfs check dam
\

Qp(25) post: 1.34-cfs

, / / peak southward to W. Carr St. (detained area): Qp(25) pre: 2.33-cfs
/

A

\
-

/§ /// Y, / / Qp(25) post: 2.15-cfs A
@

Y, total site peak discharge with detention: 3.86-cfs | _stormwater BMP
—
/ - - _ ~ / / Total Nitrogen Loading pre-development: 03 Ib/aclyr

8.
- — / Total Nitrogen Loading post-development (no BMPs): 9.47 Ib/aclyr
- — / 1
—

power pole
/ N increase (2.2 max) : 1.44 Ib Ib/ac/yr

P

~ 7~
r _ // —

= —

15 p—

_ Total Phosphorus Loading pre-development: 1.04 Ib/ac/yr fire hydrant

1 - . J—
¢ peak flow mitigation - stormwater

Total Phosphorus Loading post-development (no BMPs): 1.15 Ib/ac/yr
detention
Site Grading and Soil Replacement

9]
o
Q
o
o
Q
o
=
m

3. All soils from either on or off-site that are used as structural fill must be
approved by Geotechnical engineer. Adequate soil placement and soil density
must be verified by third party testing. - 55 ] / A

4. Slabs-on-grade support - Minimum 4" thickness stone placed beneath _— ~ proposed | V457825 _*(Jl%! area inlet 1
concrete slabs (miminum 6" beneath parking area) shall be ABC, not #57 or B area inlets (3) junction =Sil/N | drain to detention w
#67. No high plasticity soils shall be present within final 12-inches of soil install NCDOT ! RO WALL = 251 ™ orifice out
subgrade. Adequate compaction shall be verified by third party. traffic bearing grate \ LSSEE overflow out Frame UNIT 3

5. Parking lot paving - Use 2-in thickness I-2 or equivalent asphalt over minimum where applicable [ Three Story
8-in stone base. In traffic aisles or areas subject to light truck traffic, use 3-in

\ g AN e
thickness -2 or equivalent asphalt over minimum 8-in stone base. Pavement A orifice out 7.25" =] S\
in areas subject to heavy truck loading should be 2-in I-2 asphalt over 2" .

binder and 8-in ABC. \C-4/  and overflow ouly »
6. All areas to be paved or re-paved shall be proofrolled in presence of ::or;n(tec i asin. 7 ‘
geotechnical engineer prior to placement of base coarse stone. Soil repair T o detention \o .
shall be directed by engineer. In all cases, adequate subgrade support and — T
compactive effort shall be verified by third party testing.
7. If dewatering such as trenching, ditching, sumping and/or pumping is required

to control surface water and/or groundwater during construction, note 5 under \ i sy e
Sediment and Erosion Control will apply. o

INLET ELEV: 453 61'

I covere d
\ stairweell
\
|

W= ———— water
| /

B

= bicycle rack

\ _‘_/_A__ stormwater detention
| I .

| direction of proposed drainage % Denotes Approx. Tree Line
\ /kdrainage/
\

l

l

4 deck

10,303 SQ. FT.
0.236 ACRES

LiddD & E “00 100" LB\S
—

92'89

/

All topographic and boundary information is from survey drawings provided by
4

Freehold Surveyors, dated various 2012-2018, and from field measurements.
/ A guarantee of accuracy is not implied or intended. Prior to beginning field
/

M

activities, contractor should verify locations of all existing easements, utilities,
\\\\ . j structures, and other appurtances both aboveground and below. It will be
il
N/ j

INVERT o o & cre: 452
INVERT IN (.5 GPP). 457 SRY
R e N

_—

contractor's responsibility to report deviations from design drawings.

> sl Contractor will be responsible for repairs to damages and site restoration.
— > ? Al |
; ; K _ : CONC. B o )
Pipe, Valve & Inlet Installation G ! v TPP — — 2 PAD //\,,/’L’///
. 1. ] ’ : I0=—— “oofin 2 _4'x4" yard inlet — 1 /
1. All RCP shall be Class Ill or stronger. Alternate drainage pipe materials must | 1 8 -

i
i e
—— ool — PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUGT}

i i ’ e 4550 - o -~ | RN oo Fa
be pre-approved by engineer/architect/TOC. _ Ve PN w—28031" T — ! ( ] R ) '
2. Manufacturer's recommendations for pipe and material loading, unloading, _ S ) A == %( g 840942 | AT e
storage, handling and installation are assumed part of this specification. - — junction/area inlet 3 . \ B “3YMH IN CATCH BASIN / \

3. Where feasible, existing stormwater piping may be integrated into new connect roof drains ¥ QL Y n—

SGI Technical Services:“;v
r = 00" RIM ELEV: 454.98' (TOP OF LID) ‘ i ®
subsurface stormwater system. Pipes, inlets or any other ancillary equipment to pipe. O 5 84709 INLETLEFT_E«VD' 453 61' N \ 200 North Greensboro Street Stij_te B-1§
that might be re-used must be approved in advance by the Town DPW if INVERT IN (Wy§" CPP): 452.64' \ \ Carrboro, NC 27510 ]t i
proposed use is within or connected to the public stomwater drainage system. : o— - INVERT IN (E, 6" CﬁPHEZvBL —_——
For other possible re-use, advance approval by owner/architect/engineer will - INVERT OUT (S, 12" CPP): 452.19 — -

J\\ o
) \ phone: (919) 942-7612 fax: (919) 942-364
\ email: sgit@earthlink.net !

be required.

4. Material and installation requirements as specified in the NC Fire, Plumbing,

) | em . ‘ b ; '“I'!{_,'—-v--v.‘ e i J@

Mechanical, Electrical and Building Codes will apply. / NMCDEMR/DIvision of Water Cuality Proiect Name- n o ‘;-p-" —7

5. Drainage Structures - Where applicable, all street storm water curb inlet g — — — d ) ) ! Wrry W= S
hoods shall have the following message imprinted into the casting - fish logo - ‘

with "Dump No Waste - Drains to Jordan Lake". Public storm water manholes

shall have the following imprinted into the casting - "Town of Carrboro - Entry

Permit Required - Storm Water - Danger". Private manholes/covers shall

replace "Town of Carrboro" with "Private".

6. All public street water valves, sanitary and storm sewer manhole adjustments [
and new installations require that concrete stabilization pads be placed J

around the utility access points within the roadway. Refer to OWASA Stds. -

513.02 and 532.06-1.

no C/)‘.H .21 010 \au
e

e

MNPDES Stormwater Discharge FPaermit for Construciion Activities (NCE01)
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CLUB NOVA NEW BUILDING
. NEW STABILI;ATlﬂﬂ TIMEFRAMES and SITE WORK B - - p 5
e e R CUP Modification

TIMEFRAME EXCEPTIONS Developer/Owner/Applicant:

CLUB NOVA Community INC.
103 W. MAIN ST.
CARRBORO, NC 27510

Drawing Title:

yoyeo
e "M o}
/

7
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Handicapped curb cut/sidewalk connections

\ SITE AREA DESCRIPTION STABILIZATION

1. The required detectible truncated zone surfacing within the approach ramp
must be red modular truncated dome units set on 4" thick 3000 psi concrete
with bedding sand.

2. Slopes of access ramps shall be maximum 12(h):1(v) in all cases.

FPerimeter dikes, swales, ditches. slopes T days Mo ne

NCDOT

Mone

‘,
1. All curb and gutter. drainage, sidewalk, and wheel chair ramps, etc. within the

NCDOT right of way shall meet NCDOT standards. [ \ SITE DRAINAGE
2. No work shall be performed prior to issuance of approved NCDOT . -
encroachment agreements. Encroachment agreements shall be issued \\ Slopes steeper than 3:1 T days If slopas ars 107 or lsas I length and ans
upon receipt of approved plans and any necessary performance bonds. }

not steeper than 2:1, 14 days are allowed. STORMWATER MANGEMENT
Pre-Construction Meeting / 8 e,

e Revisions:

Prior to any demolition or construction activity on the site, applicant will hold a / | .. Slopes 3:1 or flatter 14 days 7 days for slopes greater than 50° in length.

pre-demolition, pre-construction conference that includes representatives of OC Number
Solid Waste, OC Erosion Control Division, NCDOT, Town of Carrboro DPW,

Town of Carrboro Inspections and Zoning, the mechanical grading and utility

contractors, the Project Enginneer and Architect, and other involved parties.

\\ @ﬂ High Quality Water (HQW) Zones T days
_—_

i
i
1]
:
[

& e P e B s
I £ e B 2

Description Date £

submittal 2 | revised submittal July 2017 |
P ro P O S e d S ite M O d iﬁ Cati O n S -%E__'“'- All other areas with slopes flatter than 4:1 submittal 3 revised submittal May 2018 | .

14 days Morne, except for perimeters and HOQW Fones.

submittal 4 revised submittal June 2019 |1

Drawn by: SAA ”\ ﬁ
CONTACT the National "Call Before You Dig" 811 to have underground Shocked bu: s t -
facilities located before beginning any excavation. ecKea by: ok

r f

Prior to undertaking field activities, it will be neccessary to map the underground utilities - - : ?
. . . Date: Scale: !

on this property both horizonatally and vertically. 12 June 2019 1"=20'




ATTACHMENT B-7

NCDOT R-O-W:

1. Specifications from the latest version of the "Policies and Procedures for Accomodating Utilities on
Highway Rights of Way" by NC Division of Highways are applicable to this project. Please refer to
this document for information not specifically cited on this drawing. The following list is a summary
only and is not intended to be a comprehensive listing of NCDOT requiements and specifications.

2. An NCDOT Encroachment Agreement must be obtained by owner/contractor in order to perform
work within the E. Main St. Public R-O-W (right-of-way).

3. The NCDOT Division Engineer or his representative shall be notified prior to performing work within
the Public R-O-W in order to establish work schedule.

4. Materials shall not be stored in the public roadway. Vehicles shall not be parked within the traveled

EXTENSION OF WATER METER and BFPs SSMH
way. There shall be no blockage of drainage.

(enlarged) /@/ Scale 1" = 20'
5. NCDOT material requirements are applicable for pipe installations within the E. Main St St. public = - - _ nter “ne: -

- : et __—ce ,
R-O-W. Ductile Iron Pipe shall be class 50 min. strength. Copper pipe for sizes 3/4"-to-2" shall be ) ] Approximately 293-ft east to fire hydrant on -85 ——— — = \
Type K meeting ASTM specification B-88. Smooth Wall Steel Pipe shall meet API 5L Grade B Approximately 256-ft west to fire hydrant on northern side of N. Greensboro St-Main St. intersection - —
specifications. Spiral Welded Steel Pipe shall meet ASTM specification A-211. Circular Black Steel northern side of Main Street
Pipe shall meet ASTM specification A-120 or A-589. Additional materials are listed in the NCDOT ; _ :
document cited in item-1. Materials not specifically listed must be approved in advance by NCDOT. Approxmately 310-t west to fire hydrant on

10' 0 10' 20" 30

T = =

new 4-in fireline 1 foot contour interval

- n \
re-locate 1" meter -
- \ connect to new
Pipelines that are not of ferrous material shall have locating tape installed. southern side of Ma':nSt/r},t, A\N STRFSEI\;I‘I; — new 4-in fireline — ’ _——+
6. Top of pipes installed within public R-O-W shall be at least 3-ft below the surface. If necessary, replace \N EST R —Z = re-locate 1" meter o _
7. Open cuts shall not exceed 10-ft depth. Pipe shall be properly bedded on uncontaminated soil o 7 ‘C R/W)/ P SS—— . -
: ) - L - ] ) existing 4-in d. 0" PUBL CR/ Y2 — i?; connect to new
uniformly firm over entire length and shaped to fit pipe for at least 10% of outside diameter. If rock is . . (6 ) TV = —— !
. el . . . : . : connection with C-3 AR
encountered in excavation, it shall be undercut at least 6-in and backfilled with suitable material. Soil a 6-in d. pipe —
shall be copacted to at least 95% of standard density (ASHTO T-99). Excess excavated material shall ’ ’

B service lateral
~ __ _ _px. 6-in water= "~ C_3 —
- ~ - —

. [ __ __ _— —-SS—"—connect to ex. electric,
be removed and disposed of outside limits of R-O-W in manner approved by NCDOT. _ — —ssf — == nosl’:glrlds NCDOT 848.03 Driveway Turnout
8. All areas disturbed during the construction or maintenance shall be restored to the satisfaction of the - H , = // - — T
Division Engineer or his representative. rim elev. 1617E —— — gbs———— — » =3
9. Contractor shall exercise every caution to prevent erosion of soil or off-site migration of sediments or (r—— water = — — o \ g)’
pollutants. NCDOT, NCDENR and Orange County Erosion Control and Mitigation rules apply. __gas-— ax. 12-1n === e —
Disturbed surfaces shall be restored in manner specified by NCDOT immediately upon completion of = N —— - )
disturbing activity. =

I
I ——== NCDOT 848.03 Dri
re-locate underground . e p—— = —'"——

LEGEND

!
|
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|
!
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6-in curb with

24-in gutter
/(match ex.) -

__________ stream buffer

20.50 = /443.6\
£ R 0+50//’ spot elevations - existing
. — ,,/:/ 30" i
= o 20-inwater. £ ——— " " G on v £l ® )
10. 10'x70’ site triangle shall be free of construction and plants greater than 2-ft height. " ) :
connect new 6" service

o > = ol |\
to existing 6" service — M7 598 ;
- n— > - —

2 o ==
Qe Pl

—
)
l: 2"
J\L74" DDC
[E=" /in hotbox-replace
|\ RPDA

B-incurbwith- — — — — — — — QW

24-in gutter 8 _pp——2 7

TOWN OF CARRBORO - GENERAL NOTES to OWNER/CONTRACTORS: (match ex.) Gy

1. Per section 15-246 of the LUO, all new utilities as well as re-located utilities must be located =N | <\
underground.

SEEIE ' ®
d TIE: 21.53 23
2. Per section 15-248 of the LUO, please note that as-built drawings must be submitted to the Town

for any utilities installed within the public right-of-way (water/ sewer). All utilities installed by a utility

<
1-1/2" mete
company (electric, gas, cable, telephone) should be shown on as-built drawings maintained by the in vault
utility company.

}\ \.00' 6"":.v\

—

A
install e WATER [
RP and RPDA 1-1/2" meter UTILITIES
BFPs inside in vault \ u
building. Floor drain .
to driveway 2" backflow

install FDC in wall in hotbox

0+50 spot elevations - proposed

_ _ 533 — existing contours

2" backfl
3. Coordinate two-lane controls for traffic closure with Town DPW and/or NCDOT whenever in h;ﬁofw
construction activities impact or take place upon E. Main Street. See typical asphalt pavement repair

detail. Relocate existing meter
4. All work within the public R-O-W must be reviewed and coordinated with Carrboro Public Works. and BFPs to underground

Contact DPW Construction Inspection: (919) 918-7425, prior to any disturbances within the vault drained to area inlet 1.
public right-of-way.

sanitary sewer

[}
\
\
]
l.
RP and RPDA \
BFPs inside \
building. Floor drain ]
l.
\
\
]
[}
]
]
]
\
\
]
[}

re-located sewer service
and gas line

V- : “ re-use existing 6-inch

33 proposed contours
yo)
w
OWASA
WATER UTILITY
EASEMENT

P.B. 94+26

FF=460.04'

to driveway
install FDC in wall

FF=460.04"

* planting, screening

>
S
TOWN of CARRBORO - FIRE DEPARTMENT

1. The 2012 North Carolina Fire Code (NCFC) and/or the International Fire Code (IFC) with North
Carolina Amendments apply to this project.
2. All fire line installations shall comply with OWASA and NFPA 24 Statndards.

3. NOTIFICATION - Contractor shall notify Fire Marshal at least 24-hrs prior to flushing all fire lines.
Flushing must be witnessed by fire department personnel.

Relocate existing meter
and BFPs to underground
vault drained to area inlet 1.

deciduous tree

(] relocated 6" sewer
| . | PVC/CI
| grease interceptor “‘ (!
I size tbd

| ‘
| £ relocated gas service
\ \drain from kitchen e _/ 0 J
| \\ O ="
L L
OWASA CONSTRUCTION: w %

-
S
-
)
— 1
3.00,00:20 S

roof drain

1. Sprinkler System, Water Meters, Service Laterals, Pipe, Backflow Preventers and ancillary
equipment must comply with with OWASA specifications for materials and installation.

2. Where meters and valves are installed outside of public ROW, an access and maintenance
easment must be provided to OWASA.

3. If a fire hydrant is to be installed, location must be approved by OWASA, Town and owner.

4. Sewer service connections to building must be DIP within OWASA easements, but can be PVC
outside OWASA easements.

5. Use Town recommended two-lane controls for traffic closure if construction activities impact or
take place on E. Main St. See typical asphalt pavement repair details.

6. All public street water valves, sanitary and storm sewer manhole adjustments and new installations
require concrete stabilization pads to be placed around the utility access points within the roadway.
Refer to OWASA Std. 513.02 (water valve) and Std. 532.06-1 (sewer and storm detail).

7. For water and sewer extensions into the public right of way - Contractor must obtain approved
NCDOT Encroachment Agreement prior to any work within the roadway. Contractor shall be

responsible for pavement restoration in accordance with NCDOT and/or Town pavement repair
specifications.

cococess disturbed area

£ovol

tree protection fence
grease interceptor

silt fence

E
L0040 N

check dam

aviod

|l determine water line
\| locations/burial depths;
re-locate pipes where
\\necessary

\ !

Y

N size tbd
g ' it drain from kitchen
[ B -
: fﬂﬁii s S
S o ',..----//)\'“/ 1

stormwater BMP

0=

- \
=\ \RREEN
- o = =

8. Install thrust blocks per OWASA specifications wherever directional changes occur in Water Main.

C‘-T‘::é ===
NEIRZN

- 3 v NEW CONNECTIONS
W I DA 1. sanitary sewer - (6") sewer lateral from existing building will be re-connected to new building

S — <843251'W 2. potable water - existing 1" meter will be re-connected to new building

3. fire system - If feasible, sprinkler system connection will be made to existing 4" fire line and

extended to new building. If this is done, existing 4" DDC will be replaced with a 4" RPDA unit.
An additional FDC will be installed. If connection to existing is not be possible,
then existing DDC will remain and new 4" fire line service tap to the main will be made.

PIPE INSTALLATION:

1. Pipe shall be handled, unloaded, stored and installed per manufacturer's instructions. If there is
any conflict between manufacturer's recommendations and OWASA specifications, the OWASA
rules shall apply unless agreed upon between contractor, manufacturer and OWASA. All pipe and

materials shall conform to requirements of NC Building/Plumbing Code and local ordinances; (\:_-ﬁ].
installation and storage shall be in accordance with NC Building/Plumbing Code and local
ordinances. Adhere to manufacturer specifications for storage and installation.

power pole
dumpster enclosure conc. pad Y—=e=determine sanitary line

locations/burial depths;
re-locate pipes where
necessary
| re-locate elec. pole and ug power

15" g lines as necessary
Dumpster

fire hydrant

@QEKMI

responsible for establishing correct line and grade between manholes.

. NOTE: Coordinate installation of stormwater system with existing water and sanitary piping. It will be necessary to locate existing SS
‘\\ IIL“.' ° A j — ALL Catch Basin
3 l“\ﬁlﬂﬂlu L/ e
3. All piping shall have a minimum of 3-ft of cover. Pipes will not be installed with less cover unless > =

. — —gas= — — — gas pipe
A 4" RPDA will be required. Additional OWASA easements, as required, will be created. ~ — —RCP (SW)— = stormwater —s—
: : / 4. sanitary lateral to existing apartments in rear - this line passes beneath the proposed new building. The existing line will be re-located under new driveway. -
ﬁ“ﬂ?ﬁb’ée'oﬁust?g?f \ 5 84°32'51"W 149.89 S _—:——;' ﬁ
2. All work shall conform to the best practices of the trade and standards set forth in the specifications. “\ utilit offfem > \' " . ﬁm‘m ‘
OHSA regulations and labor practices shall apply especially as regards worker safety in ) B [t m
excavations. Contractor is responsible for caving and all damages resulting thereof. Contractor is

T Rim/Inlet: 456.63'
arranged in writing with OWASA in advance.

N sanitary sewer
laterals and water piping both horizontally and vertically prior to undertaking field activities. As feasible, these pipes will require e ———=  water
, j| |vert out 454.9 re-location to facilitate stormwater system construction. -
R et TR B - B T B :
” ‘ = bicycle rack
Iy . I _
4. Where applicable, excavation width shall be at least 24" plus nominal pipe diameter to allow room I erick WALL 13,8 g NOTES:
R BRI UNIT 3 5 i
5 (/?/Lmalé'-ng Jo'gtg' he Proiect Engi he Chief Enai OWASA ; itabl T PR ' Three Story Frame 10,303 50, F. i B . . . . . . _‘_/_A__ stormwater detention
- When directed by the Project Engineer, the Chief Engineer or representative, unsuitable el AN s | 0,236 ACRES R 1. Vault will be material and installation in accordance with OWASA requirements.
material shall be replaced to a suitable depth and width. WATER [¢ )7 | I ooy B
6. Pipe shall not be placed in water. Removal and proper disposal of water in trenches shall be the SHED |1 | N 3 . . . L. . . o . . i
responsibility of contractor (see instructions regarding removal of collected water). z —& T 8 | 2. Install BFPS in accordance with manufacturer requirements on concrete pads; minimum 4-in thickness, 3000-psi, fiber reinforced, (" Y Denotes Approx. Tree Line
7. All rock shall be excavated to a minimum depth of 6-in below the barrel of the pipe. At least 6-in S g B k& air-entrained portland cement concrete over 4-in stone base on compacted subgrade. Follow manufacturer's recommendations for size of ) . o ) )
clcrneeshll o roves o suh e i e depn e scavaton. AT 7 R : |\ concre pac beneath Hot-Box (fecommended pad dimensions - imensions as oxsing) B e s o e s ooz B
washed stone shall be placed in all areas where rock has been excavated. IS o 3 ) ; OUS < e ) ) €3S r .
9. Pipe shall be placed per OWASA instructions directly upon stone bedding or approved backfill. In no 3 I °.;€. I . . . . A guarantee of accuracy is not implied or intended. Prior to beginning field
case shall pipe be brought to grade by blocking under the pipe barrel. Pipe shall be uniformly = ERN - 3. RPDAs shall be 4-in xxxx Model xxxxx Reduced Pressure Detector Assembly with flanged end OS&Y gate valves, installed per manufacturer requirements. activities, contractor should verify locations of all existing easements, utilities,
supported along its entire length. After it has been brought to grade, earth fill shall be placed = S structures, and other appurtances both aboveground and below. It will be
carefully and tamped to hold pipe _in position. ] ) % % 4. Access easementsy to be Spec|f|ed by OWASA, must be prepared by Land Surveyor reg|stered in State of NC. contractor's r.eSponSIbIhty tO repOI”[ de\{|at|ons from deS|gn dfaWIngs. .
10. At end of day's progress, open pipe shall be plugged to prevent entry by water or silt. The pipe 2 @ Contractor will be responsible for repairs to damages and site restoration.
cannot be used to remove groundwater from excavation. Collected runoff or groundwater water that ~ . . . . . . .
is pumped from site must be dicharged through approved sediment filtering bag. e = ) . 5. Existing meter and BFPs can be re-used provided maintenace and testing requirements mandated by OWASA are satisfied. ¢ - 7
11. Dechlorination requirements (where applicable) shall be as specified by OWASA. — SWAE o & 4'x4" yard inlet ! / \ Pt s :
oyt roof in yard inle ¢ o R |
L 5. OWASA 1.3.4. Consumer Responsibility PRELIMINARY NOT FofR CONSI;\ ug;r
; i FENCE — 80.91" The consumer has the primary responsibility of preventing pollutants and contaminants from entering his/her potable water system or the public potable water system. The : 1‘ R\ A
ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIRS: S pmmmpm— g 84°09'42 W \ . . . . . . . " .
1. Asphalt cut shall be sharp and neat. Asphalt pavement and subgrade shall be restored to original 3 L o consumer's responsibility starts at the point of delivery from the public potable water system and includes all of his/her water system. The consumer, at his/her expense, SGI Technical Services;’“ "
: i ; e with ; : . = STMH IN CATCH BASIN i ta ; i i . D ||
elevations and condition on-site. Repairs within R-O-W shall be in accordance with NCDOT o RIM ELEV: 454.98' (TOP OF LID) shall install, operate, test, and maintain approved backflow prevention assemblies as directed by OWASA. The consumer shall maintain accurate records of tests and Hi e
geqwr(tementts fa;d;:?e J\;JW; of Carrboro Development Ordinance and in cooperation with the Town o INLET ELEV: 453.61' repairs made to backflow prevention assemblies and shall maintain such records for a minimum period of three (3) years. The records shall be on forms approved by %00 "I:Oﬂh Gﬁ%e?;%%o Street Suite B-13A
epartment ot FUbIIC VVOrkS. - INVERT IN (W, 6" CPP): 452.64' i i i i i iDi i i arrboro I o
2. Within R-O-W, subgrade and fill below it must be replaced with suitable, compactible material placed S INVERTIN EE, o CPP)? i OWASA and shall mc_lu_d(-? the list of matgnals or.r.eplacemelnt parts used. Following any reparr, overhaul, repiping, or relocation of an assembly, _the consumer shall have it phone: (9’19) 942-7612 fax: (919) 1942-3647‘:‘-‘-‘
and compacted in maximum 8 inch lifts. Upper 6 inches of subgrade shall be compacted to100% T INVERTOUT (S, 12" CPP): 452.19' wawrman tested to ensure that it is in good operating condition and will prevent backflow. Tests, maintenance and repairs of backflow prevention assemblies shall be made by a ] -
AASHTO T99 as confirmed by independent test. Fill that is found to be loose, or soft, or composed of e} Certified Backflow Prevention Assembly Tester. k
unsuitable materials must be replaced. e
3. Within R-O-W, base course shall consist of 8 inch thickness of NCDOT Type ABC crushed stone. T
Stone shall be free of foreign materials and shall be handled and placed in 4 inch lifts, watered if
necesssary, and compacted to 100% AASHTO T99 specifications in accordance with NCDOT

guidelines. Pavement or pavement repairs in ROW or public streets must be acceptable to NCDOT

email: sgit@earthlink.net |
and Town. Base course may be reduced to six inches in non-driveway or non-accessway areas.

“
6. OWASA SECTION 9. FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS

_———

N
| {1 _
\ . : _ _ _ Project Name: Y e TP P
9.1 All connections for fire protection systems connected with the public water system 2" and smaller shall be protected with an approved double-check valve assembly as [y S Sy
Qs a minimum requirement. All fire systems using toxic additives or booster pumps shall be protected by an approved reduced pressure principle detector assembly at the CLUB NOVA NEW BUILDING =T
4.Th t surface shall meet NCDOT specifications for Type I-2 asphalt tNCDOT %’;E main service connection. - o 5
'eqﬁi\?;\éi;"?;esgssf;ts nall be hargled ai%e;;;ggd'oizsa cs)irng);:ez-{ncﬁs]ger o rdance with g0 9.2 All connections for fire protection systems connected with the public water system greater than two 2" shall be protected with an approved double-check detector and SITE WORK j 4=
NCDOT guidelines. 23 assembly as a minimum requirement. All fire protection systems using toxic or hazardous additives or booster pumps shall be protected by an approved reduced pressure CUP M d-f- t- h
\ principle detector assembly at the main service connection. o I Ica Io ]
SIDEWALK REPAIRS: \ 9.3 All existing backflow prevention assemblies 2-1/2"and larger installed on fire protection systems that were initially approved by OWASA shall be allowed to remain on , B
1. All public sidewalks shall be restored to original width and condition and constructed of concrete in \ frhe premises, as long as they are being properly maintained, tested and repaired as required by this Ordinance. However,_if .the eX|_st|nq assembly must be replaced (once Developer/Owner/Applicant:
accordance with specifications set forth in Appendix C of the Town of Carrboro LUO, especially \ it can no longer be repaired), or in the event of proven water theft through an unmetered source, the consumer shall be required to install an approved double-check
C-12, Sidewalks. detector assembly or reduced pressure principle detector assembly as required by this provision.
2. Owner/contractor is responsible for fully restoring all damaged sidewalk, curbing, street surfaces, \
and damages within the public right-of-way. \
3. Owner/contractor must discuss sidewalk replacement and installation with NCDOT and Town of
Carrboro Department of Public Works; coordinate all finish elevations to restore original preventing
conflicts with drainage, access, utilities and services.

CLUB NOVA Community INC. |

NOTE: Upon completion of installation within public R-O-W, contractor/owner must restore 1 03 w' MAI N ST';;
all pavement, sidewalks, ramps, driveways, landscaping, curb&gutter, and other features \ -
TOWN of CARRBORO DPW - PROJECT SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS within the public R-O-W to condition acceptable to Town of Carrboro, OWASA and NCDOT. CARRBORO, Nq 2751 0 .
. . . . NOTIFICATIONS - —— “ -
DUKE POWER LINES AND POLES: \\ 1. Neither NCDOT or Town will accept a patch or partial repair of (1) Carrboro Fire Department personnel must witness flushing of fire lines. Fire Marshal Drawing Title: 1
c . o y - P . I public sidewalk. Where work under existing sidewalk is necessary, it must be notified at least 24-hrs in advance. ‘
ons_t!'uct_lon activities near power polgs and guide wires shall _be pe ormed_ in accordance W|th gwdelmes and | is required that entire sidewalk panel be removed and replaced. (2) An NCDOT Right-of-Way Encroachment Agreement is required to occupy or perform ‘ s
specifications of Duke Power. Installation, removal and relocation of power lines shall be coordinated with Duke \ work within thge public riyght-of-way (R-O-Wg) Contact Distqrict Office - MrpyDeArllageIo Jones
Power. 2. Valve box in public sidewalk - Refer to OWASA details 513.01 and @ 336-570-6833. UTI LITI E s
513.02- In Street Location. Use - In Street Location- detail (3) All work within the public R-O-W must be reviewed and coordinated with Carrboro |
SITE UTILITY NOTES: employing concrete where asphalt is shown. Construct the square sius?:jfb‘;v:gg:hcit.ﬁ::afﬁessfgltifﬁzﬁrtigtfecvgsnt David Poythress at 918-7432, prior to any
1. Existing overhead power lines that will be re-used will be re-located underground where feasible concrete valve box pad as shown, and incorporate into sidewalk Inces | -o1-way. e .
2. Existing overhead power lines that will not be re-used will be removed construction using dimensions indicated in OWASA detail. @ Erlsgzlgénﬁﬂgnoﬁ%g?mems (where applicable) shall be as specified by and pre- i
3. Where possible, existing sewer/water service laterals will be removed in accordance with OWASA g ) Revisions: -
specifications 3. An NCDOT Right-of-Way Encroachment Agreement is required to
4. Sewer service laterals shall be ductile iron within OWASA easements and public rights of way (R-O-W). occupy or perform work within the public right-of-way (R-O-W).
PVC of type specified in current NC Plumbing Code is permissable outside of OWASA easements or
R-O-W. / N\
5. All water service piping must be copper of type specified in current NC Plumbing Code and OWASA
requirements

CONTACT the National "Call Before You Dig" 811 to have underground
Contact District Office - Mr. DeAngelo Jones @ 336-570-6833. A
6. Minimum 4-in daimeter sewer cleamouts shall be installed on all sewer service laterals in accordance

Number Description o 7 L
facilities located before beginning any excavation. submittal 2 | revised submittal 1
three party encroachment agreement with NCDOT and OWASA will 9 g any ;
P I P E B F P & M ET E R R E I O C a T I O N S be necessary. A pedestrian and/or traffic control plan will be
with NC Plumbing Code requirements 3y
7. Locations of sewer and water service laterals can be adjusted to accomodate site conditions, however,

July 2017
: Prior to undertaking field activities, it will be neccessary to map the underground utilities submittal 3 | revised submittal May 2018
required. on this property both horizonatally and vertically. submittal 4 | revised submittal June 2019 |
T TF. T T 3
i i : ¥ IS
8. A minimum spacing of 5-ft must be maintained between sewer and water service laterals. Drawn by: SAA | ] =
0' 10 20' 40' A e
L —— - T
5' |5 30' 50’ Checked by: Shee},, ” C-2
w I ‘ of
Date: Scale: ; . '
12 June 2019 1"=20




ATTACHMENT B-8

T
PROTECTIVE BOLLARDS
(1 (no scale) 27\ Parking Lot 6-in CURB with 12-18-in GUTTER
| BUILDING WALL ~ | a PARKING STOP a R7'8’ R7-8P no scaie
= 2, no scale
' | \C-3/ ( ) \C-3/ :
EQUIPMENT PAD —— 1 2
T @) = O 'IL 'lL B / \ 7/ \
i SIGN AREA =
~"" 70 sQ. INCHES, MIN. RESERVED RESERVED
0 o e, ) SYMBOL OF 18" 18"
\\ 'R o ACCESSIBILITY
< 1/8" R - L‘
MAXIMUM
o2 3" HIGH LETTERING (
i I 10t MINIMUM, TYPICAL. ‘ ’
1 L O O a
e !-—-— 1'-6 (_— SEENOTE 3 O——l—l'-ﬁ' 4\— ”VAN ACCESS'BLE’I - 7\ /
|
= " SIGN WHERE APPLIES 12" 12" ‘
PLAN VIEW /,-’( . RS P
) NOTES: # varies A - "FINE” SIGN AT EACH VAN
R TT pormemsonenemmonnsos iz MINIMUM ACCESSIBLE PARKING
/ REGOLAR VEHICLE TRAFFIC, THEIR USE 1S AT THE DIA. CONDUIT WITH STALL ACCESSIBLE
V4 DISCRETION OF LOCAL ENGINEERING AND WILL BE 3000 PSI CONCRETE.
/ THE CUSTOMER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE AND (SEE NOTE 5) a0
Wi ne THE PAD.MOUNTED EQUIPMENT ELSEWHERE FAVE »
MIN. HOLE AND 4 Mihipamecily - X% . 80" MIN. IF ADJACENT
.100([)5!3E£é] Eg#EcngE. W 2. POLES SHOULD BE EVENLY SPACED ALONG THE SIDES b A . . TO ACCESSIBLE
% 10 OF THE PAD-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, NO WIDER THAN Concrete cast around 2 1/2" reinforcing bars with smooth face; ROUTE. OTHERWISE
s,:;;gg;g‘g*g:gg;;g;; U R alternative materials that provide equivalent service may be substituted = g
\ ;2::3:333:1?{;0‘:%3ww IN ORDER TO T ! . . . . 60
O A LDt OF PAD TS EOUEERT ST DR CONCRETE | 1. concrete shall be 3000 psi, non-reinforced and air-entrained _
' THIS POLE SHOULD BE__CLNTRL;-\LL\*QLOCATLb BETWEEN THE SRR ) 2. contraction jo!nts_shall be Spaced at 10-ft intervals (1 5-ft spacing will be allowed Standard Colors (a” SignS) background white; figure white on blue;
e THE EQUIPUENT. IT SHALL BE EITHER REMOVABLE BY anp & ALV | when a machine is used) _ letters, borders, arrows and numbers are green
OH ECRLAFS(ALE: REMAVADLE O Lul LIFSUAE Do curTo70r |- B 3. contraction joints shall be minimum depth of 1-1/2 inches
T T— LOCAL ENGINEERING., ' il : 4. finish all concrete with curing compound
ALL AROUND 4. POLES LOCATED ON ANY SIDE OF PAD-MOUNTED 5 scH 80 J 5. all construction joints shall be filled with joint filler and sealer
4" GALV. s oE e DL LR N S e P 6. maintain 50-ft maximum between expansion joints (1/2") and adjacent to all rigid objects
STEEL CONDUTY REPLACEMENT OF THAT EQUIPMENT. LENGTH } 7. gutter width varies
g by S | |
: WITH A ¥ w ARD COV POST VE. c =) T I
. 6. ALL POLES SHALL HAVE A 27 REFLECTIVE TAFE - - -
s T nevoussLc poLe NCDOT 846.01 6-In CURB with 24-In GUTTER Outlet Energy Dissipator
I g:u}i%'QE”TE‘E";:.’SE'F‘;iﬁm“?p:;’ééiﬁi’r“é’o n N . not to. s.ca e . . n (typical-no scale)
— £~ DUKE curb detail is to be used for restoration of existing 30-in DOT std. curb along E. Main St. w
&’ ENERGY. \C-3/
£ DEC | DEM | DEP | DEF T
2
1 PROTECTIVE POLES FOR PAD-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT X X
D | i | svee | evoes | aceees FIG 61 1. width at pipe outlet=3 x pipe diameter (Do)
REVISED | BY | CK'D | APPR. use mixture of Class A stone and No. 39 2. length beyond end of FES (La)=12-ft minimum
Rougemeint stone or approved equivalent, 3. width at end of apron=12-ft+Do (pipe diameter)
. 0. underlain by filter fabric 4. stone thickness=1.5x max stone size
NOTE BOLLARDS ARE NOT ALLOWED WITHIN THE NCDOT R o W thickness=9-in minimum; in well defined (9-in min for Class A, 22-in min. for Class B)
% i (t:)harllnel, extend up sideslopes to top of 5. underlay stone with filter fabric
bt oA an 6. construct level surface for length and width
— T~ = indicated, then provide smooth transition to existin
A PAVEMENT REPAIRS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPAIRS g% grade ’ ?
w (no scale) (no scale) @@ D

Contractor shall be responsible for pavement restoration in accordance
with pavement repair specifications

ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIRS

Roof drains, bio-garden outlet:

1. width at pipe outlet=3 x pipe d

2. length beyond end of pipe=6-ft min.

3. width at end=4-ft min.

4. thickness=1.5 x max. aggregate size, (0.5-ft min.)

5. use Rougemont No. 39 stone underlain by filter fabric

DEPT.

STREET CONSTRUCTION

FABRIC - use 8-0z., non-woven, needle punched

. The developer shall construct streets or street repairs in accordance with the Town of Carrboro land use requirements and or as approved by owner

construction standards. 1. Asphalt cut shall be sharp and neat. Asphalt pavement and subgrade shall be restored to

. Grading and Compaction - Subgrade shall be compacted to 100% ASSHTO T99 for depth of 6-in. and then shall be original elevation and condition. . . . .
proofrolled in the presence of an engineer. Places found to be loose, soft, or composed of unsuitable materials must be 2. Subgrade and fill below it must be replaced with suitable, compactible material placed and .
excavated and refilled with suitable material. All embankments and fills shall be made in one-foot horizontal lifts of suitable compacted in maximum 8 inch lifts. Upper 6 inches of subgrade shall be compacted to100%
material. The fill shall be rolled with a sheepsfoot roller after each lift, followed by a wheel roller, eachweighing not less AASHTO T99. Fill that is found to be loose, or soft, or composed of unsuitable materials must
than eight tons. be replaced. . . _

. Street Base - Base course shall be generally 8-in thick, unless otherwise directed and shall be crushed stone conforming 3. Base course shall consist of 8 inch thickness of NCDOT Type ABC crushed stone. Stone:
to NCDOT type ABC. The stone base course shall be deployed in 4-in layers, watered as necessary and compacted to shall be free of foreign materials ang shall be handled and placed in 4 inch lifts, watered if
100% AASHTO T99. Contractor shall be responsible for keeping the stone free of contamination by clay or foreign necesssary, and compacted to 100% AASHTO T99 specifications. Pavement or pavement
materials. Handling and placement shall be in accordance with NCDOT specifications. repairs must be acceptable to Mall management.

. Street Surfaces - The asphalt surface course shall meet NCDOT type specifications for Type I-2 asphalt or current 4. The pavement surface shall meet NCDOT specifications for Type I-2 asphalt or current
equivalent. The asphalt shall be placed in one 2-in layer and shall be handled and placed in accordance with NCDOT NCDOT equivalent designation. The asphalt shall be handled and placed in 2 @1.5 inch
specifications. lifts in accordance with NCDOT guidelines.

. When applicable, Public Street Connections and Extensions are subject to the following inspections:

end FES
(no FES on roof
drain outlets)

new asphalt type 1-2
(or current eq.)

a. clearing limits and and tree protection fencing prior to tree removal and site grading L A L 0 A

b. erosion control devices ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCH .

c. staking for grade and alignment controls of proposed infrastructure improvements no scale pipe out flow » /
d. storm drainage construction dia=Do e e

e

f

. water and sewer improvements (OWASA); improvements have to be completed and approved by OWASA

. inspect, review compaction test and proof roll of street soil sub-grade for approval of placement of stone base
(developer/contractor to provide fully loaded tandem truck grossing 20 tons for proof roll inspection); Developer
is responsible for coordination and costs associated with third-party density testing of soil, stone and asphalt.

g. inspect, review compaction test and proof roll of street stone base course prior to approval for asphalt placement

h. sidewalk construction - form inspection prior to placement

saw cut onl saw cut only

3-in. -2 asphalt J(

: | ., N 8"ABC

‘ 1-Q" 1-Q" ’
undisturbed i i
i compacted i undistiroed PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRucT, 0
71 £E ’Ea
SGI Technical Serwces ﬂ“ 3
200 North Greensboro Street Suite B- 135“
NOTE: Carrboro, NC 27510 i i
Prior to laying asphalt, contractor shall prime; L
coat application shall conform to NC DOT Section 600 gr':l‘;ll.'le s(ggllg@) e9a4r%h7|?l1k2n£?x (919) P42 3647"2’;'
| o
)
. | ‘» =
- ‘ I
NCDOT 840.03 Driveway Turnout NCDOT 848.01 Sidewalk Project Name: m
not to scale m (no scale)
=
(8 z CLUB NOVA NEW BUILDING
%)
3/ : £ ©s
. 5o <EE and SITE WORK
*SIDEWALK TAPERS DOWN = L] (O T
| AT 55, PESIRABLE DALVENAY GRADES sdg5= CUP Modification
BUILD THIS PORTION OF DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT Eg%o ﬂ:g - NOTES! |
ONLY AT LOCATIONS WHEN DIRECTED. EXPANSION JOINT %5’“‘52 ) BERM E g =4 % :ch ;
w oc § . . F =
= - 6" A B 5'-0" 5'-0" 5'-0" Py = CONSTRUCT STANDARD SIDEWALK 5’ WIDE AND ; .
o" " WL I - + . ] Ert = ——— — y — .
*sol ; DRIVEWAY WIDTH WWALE CRELE ¥12% GRADE WIEN | *+2% GRADE WHEN THIS wiEy, Y 4" THICK UNLESS OTHERWISE DENOTED ON PLANS. Developer/Owner/Applicant:
| [\ |/ | , P THIS IS SIDEWALK | IS SIDEWALK LOCATION TER SonI N i
' , | — “EuSd MRSkt b 2 g Lo CLUB NOVA Commumt INC.
: *SIDEWALK | w SCPwngE 15% OR FLATTER L -~ =5 ) ,., ‘
| *SIDEWALK (OPTIONAL) | 3 == +8% OR FLATTER | T12° - -~ ] we JOINT SEALER
Z' (OPTIONAL) 16" 'Z E EXISTING DRIVEWAY oA 1A ==zl =] =
: —13:' : B E:s:a:ﬁg DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT y g { ROADWAY PAVEMENT | 7 296 OR FLATTER 8% OR FL:\TTTE_R- ‘1 _____ ' _
T on o CARRBORO NG 27510
A d 4 A METHOD OF TIE IN HATTER ’ !
§ GRASS 5 WHEN EXISTING DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT IS CONCRETE, .4: / -
o AREA ol g SAW CUT 2" DEEP JOINT AT THE POINT OF TIE-IN. . - .
= > SAW JOINT PERPENDICULAR TO EDGE OF EXISTING Drawing Title: I
> CURB o DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT. A
£ DESIRABLE OR MAXIMUWM DRIVEWAY GRADES - ‘ =
w =
2 " i
E & N = 3" .6 BERM A B Q Jl
& T I \
L _- *SIDEWALK LOCATION - WIDTH D,IST,,' GRADE DI,ST,; GRADE [ON o D E AI S 7
[%*PERMISSIBLE CONSTRUCTION o MR (DO NOT PLACE SIDEWALK ON 8 OR LESS 5-0 +2% 2'-6 +5% zZ2 j
JOINT WHEN SLIP FORMED =5 i = BERMS LESS THAN 6' WIDE.) 8' OR LESS 2'-0" +6% 5'-6" +2%* =992 \x
/ A Eouw ALk 10' 4'-0" +4% 5-6" +25%* TZo _
{ BEVEL CURB TO I E i~ o 12' & OVER 4'-6" +4% 7'-0" +29%* a5 s 5
STREET PAVEMENT MEET ROADWAY PAVEMENT VARIABLE (SEE SHEET 6" _2'-0 (=) = [ - [a] l- o ‘1
2 OF 2 FOR DRIVEWAY GRADES) - o Y N a
B “’_I_ aFao <> Revisions: g
on g ?“
PLAN e Tl - 3=3 MAXIMUM DRIVEWAY GRADES == P J— : e
LZLAN R Y N IS S < HRASTION TRAVERAT SNAUES w 15" EXPANSION JOINT Number Description .
DETAIL OF DRIVEWAY | i - BT 2=, s E > P FILL 34" WIDE X 1" DEEP GROOVED OR ! i i P e
_— o = o . BERM n > L JOINT WITH JOINT submittal 2 | revised submittal July 2017
2'-6 - PROPOSED w > E " - - > - A i
28 PAVENENT [ P R e - B 5-0 - 5-0 - < x submittal 3 | revised submittal May 2018 | ..
12" 1'-6", DRIVEWAY WIDTH 18" 12" DRIVEWAY TURNOUT é ) T;?;‘ ?gAgED‘ng’C‘K I"SZ*SIGD“EAV'::LI:‘“LEO"C :T“II;V P E (=] : - : e
0P OF GURB a LOoATTON - < submittal 4 | revised submittal June 2019
N TOP_OF_CURB < 25% - = S u]
Y BUILD THIS PORTION OF DRIVEWAY o A T g
PAVEMENT ONLY AT LOCATIONS o - o ! &
| ] } “@I 1| WHEN DIRECTED. +16%_ - = = 5.0 5 5 !
TS BT T RTINS TSRS ST === _ - rawn . | =
. SECTION B-B T AT o ' sAA \I §=
SECTION A-A BE T EA A
Sex : il
GENERAL NOTES: “25% -~ . _eloiiboh e 2 2L _ Checked by: Shee&’ |
*%NO CONSTRUCTION JOINT WILL BE PERMITTED IF FORMS ‘7 ‘ of
ARE USED TO CAST DRIVEWAY. SLIP FORMING OF CURB ]
AND GUTTER PERMITS THE USE OF CONSTRUCTION JOINT. SHEET 1 OF 2 IM‘ L ' |Date: Scale: i
[848.03 848.03 12 June 2019 1"=20'
L




ATTACHMENT B-9

Drainage System Profile H: 1/4"=1'
ConTech StormFilter (no scale) V: 1"=20'
(no scale)
TYPICAL SECTION VIEW grates on inlet structures must be traffic supporting;
underground detention system must be approved by
SCALE: N.T.S. engineer/architect prior to installation -
ALL ELEVATIONS SUBJECT TO ADJUSTMENT BASED UPON
ACTUAL LOCATIONS and VERIFICATION OF ELEVATIONS -
ConTech StormFilter Adjust Horizontal Location of detention to provide adequate burial
35'-0" (no scale) depth
o e’ RIsER s Sl 460 et sorage 150 460
} outetsump | | 459" 8" %rpanhole 1 ¥« L 459" -
g | @ ' treatment storage in (2 er?i"t’tg;nt | areainlet2 asphalt or concrete pavement _ '
;,7.", IA__ % OUTLET | oo 458"- - “below storage” 458" 4570 drain to detention-===<-------~ arei;r;l'et L e L 458" -
% 48" Diameter manhole | - 457' ************************************************************************ 457'***** T T e—— bl i B 1 ********************************************************************************************************** 457'**
stucture (sgmop. | 456' N e 456' treatment overflow in Atcoverminimum | | A 8'derflowe  junction (proposed) 456"
irdswboutaz | 0 e A5G RAAAAY Y-S - - S L juni oxvardiniet 455" STMH IN CATCH BASIN
12 detention storage RIM ELEV: 454 .98'
. N A EEEEEEEEEE S 454" - drai ive willbe :Le::;“aemlgtuﬁ———454' —————————————————————————————————————— 3-ftd x 300-ft (multiple pipes) _______________ T  ian . 1 454" - INLET ELEV: 453 61"
Flow Direction = 453 RGP or HDPE depending 453" e RO R 42'RCPOHDPE e 453 INVERT IN (W, 6 CPP): 45264
i ilter Treatment = | | Y ilability of cover Y 453.2 ; - , o 12" Dlout o INVERT IN (E, 6" CPP): 452.64'
Water Quality Volume and StormFilter Treatment | 452 on cearance and avallabity of cover 45D ConTech detention system . comestodelenion #90.4 ¢ 4 @0%slope B — T A a— —_EEZO 450t | INVERTOUT (S, 12 CPP) 45219
,,,,,,,,,,,,, A5 g5 CMPDuroMaxxorapprovedequ'valent”5265“‘5219451

NCDOT STORMWATER STRUCTURES
840.31 Junction Box

a A 840.14D Inlet
2 "\ Dumpster Pad and Screen - scecaisoas C-4/ (no scale)

C-4 (no scale)

PE [ Ef‘ﬁ 1IN BASE 'SUAB -OF BOX
‘ mﬁag L =

DUMPSTER PAD

1. Dumpster pad and approach; min. thickness 8"; reinforced concrete
(4,000 psi) over compacted stone base of 8" minimum CABC compacted
to 100% of the modified Proctor maximum dry density.

2. Subgrade shall be compacted to 98% of the standard Proctor
maximum dry density

3. Verify that minimum overhead clearance required by Town DPW is
available

4. Perimeter wall height must be 7-ft or 1-ft above containers

5

6

)

HRU 66" PIPE

. Install 6" CID steel bollards where shown, 1-ft off back wall, centered
behind containers
. Dumpster Gates Gate design must include a retaining device; user will
be responsible for opening gates on collection days specified for various
materials
7. Blocked Service If any vehicles are parked in the refuse or recyclables
collection vehicle access area, the containers will not receive service until
the next scheduled collection day
8. Concrete approach length=10-ft min.

w
=
o |

NCTION BOX

DIMENSIONS [OF BOX .AND PIPE \
PIPE WIDTH | HEZGHT

T

i

'‘PANd g

o
c
3

o
(%
(g
o
=

ITH OPTION

con RETE J

PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTR %

71 o

L £ N RN

iy = A "" y
SGIl Technical Serwces b
200 North Greensboro Street Sw te B- 135
Carrboro, NC 27510

phone: (919) 942-7612 fax: (919) 942 3647" :
email: sgit@earthlink.net ! %

L)

pJeogpJed
Joasdwnp

USE CLASS “B" [CONCRETE THROUGHOUT.

— R ——— ' = Project Name: wu ‘ e
= o e - e CLUB NOVA NEW BUILDING
IF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE IS SET IN BOTTON sma OF BOX, ADD TO SLAB v

AS SHOWN ON SfTD.. NO. 840..00. ol

CoNSTRET WITH P GRS MATGHTAS. and SITE WORK

SEE [STANDARD! QRAWJING 840.25 FOB M‘TMHMEMT OF FRAMES AND GRATES NOT SHOWN..
Developer/Owner/Applicant:

CLUB NOVA Community INC. ’
103 W. MAIN ST.
CARRBORO, NO 27510

=
% - Drawing Title: e
o DETAILS -2
2E3 \,
= =
2 e “rl‘\,
@ Revisions: g = Wil Fgn
§ Number Description Date £
g submittal 2 | revised submittal July 2017 2
g ‘ submittal 3 | revised submittal May 2018 | . .
submittal 4 revised submittal June 2019 | . _
T Ty s ST o
| L
Drawn by: SAA ”\ * -
F -
Checked by: Sheet. ‘”H
f : of
Date: Scale: ‘;ﬁ '
12 June 2019 1"=20




ATTACHMENT B-10

Site Description
10’ 0 10" 20" 30
= 1. Name: Club Nova R
TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 2. Address: 103 W. Main St, Carrboro, NC 27510 o 1" = 20
\C-5/ (no scale) _ Scale 1" =
owner address: same
3. Parcel ID: PIN #9778862027 1 foot tour int |
4. Area: 0.66-ac.+/- (~28,775-sf) oot contourinterva
. Install construction entrances on all n 4. Application: CUP (Comprehensive Use Permit) N
Install construction entrances on all unpaved accessways used during the @ 5. Zoning: B1(g)
public road unpaved accessways used during the construction activities 6. Existing Use: commercial, residential development
construction activities Proposed Use: same
vessssss ey 8: Soil Type: 1uB, Iredell Urban, slopes 1%-8%. group C/D
'======‘. _ 7. Impervious surface: pre-development 18,309-sf (0.661-ac)
_’g 7 (proposed new) post-development 22,119-sf (0.661-ac LEGEND
= ‘ ater: A 8. Stormwater Discharge: pre-development Qp(25)=4.29-cfs
1. use 2-3 inch washed stone aggregate B _ _—-ex.6inCIW C-3 _ NCDOT 848.03 Driveway Turnout undetained post-development Qp(25)=4.62-cfs
2, wiltrr]]lrfr;lti)rgcthlckness 6 inches underlain o _—==== = L . . o C_3 5 detained post-development Qp(25)=3.86-cfs | | = sem—————-- stream buffer
3. construct Ifor furl]l wédfth of vehicular exits < == B it — \ 24"1 Curtitw'th:;//:/// P
. minimum length 50 ft. ) In gutter H / \
3 _ " (match ex) o Orange County Solid Waste (4436, . -
g - . — [ o 2 I — \ 0+50// spot elevations - existing
g —~ e = ) ! 1. By OC (Orange County) ordinance, clean wood S
o B r=d / waste, scrap metal and corrugated cardboard, all 2438
5 ' present in construction waste must be recycled. y spot elevations - proposed
- / 2. By OC ordinance, all haulers of construction waste 0+50 SPO” S1OVATIONS - prop
@ must be properly licensed. _ o
. — [ X X : 3. Prior to any demolition or construction activity on the existing contours
— o N A U S ) ! site, applicant will hold a pre-demolition, pre- — —533 — ©xisting contours
;. cllear vegetaltionci roogs, etc.; compact and grade ¢ : o = construction conference that includes OC Solid
. place gravel ana grade Waste Staff_
3. drain runoff towards sediment trap or check dam . ' & — (| i ﬂ . ; ;
4. maintain to prevent mud or sediment from leaving site 1»1/2|tmet| R e ~ < g H Install silt fence across frontage 4. Note: Trash pickup will be by local 33 proposed contours
5. inspect, clean and topdress daily nvau i ln hotbox-replace N { » 'l \ @
2" backflow | frith RPDA N | @ % i i el
in hotbox ey \ S, | g '. \\ , Soll EXPorVD|5p°sa| * planting, screening
A\ \ \ o [ . . .
L/ . OWASA N\ \\ % i l. W ‘] / Should it become necessary, soil removed from site must be
(" \warer uriuTy N : n / transported to approved location. )
I )\ | EASEMENT 20— 2 o\ S| deciduous tree
o P.B. 9426 e T T %,,’—\ [ Cé / _—
[}
g ——_ ] 1) ’ \ rT / . roof drain
SR N I \ /
27 . AT ! I | /
[Fecmicaivata . NONEREL | i - \ [/ eeceeeee  disumbedares
: - o Ee
Innovative Geotextiles \\ \\ 9' O.H clealance i\ N
: \ \\ HE Erosion and Sediment Controls :
mac Dandy Curb Inlet Protection B! T % 3 BN — « = | tree protection fence
Curb, Gutter and Median Inlet Protection N oo \ Bl 1. Owner/developer must control erosion in accordance with NC General Statutes. Land
g3 p=et '. ‘—\ disturbing activities shall be conducted in accordance with requirements of NCDENR
Technical Data for Filterweave® 402 Geotextile 2 8 2 u‘\} ‘ \ Land Quality Division and the Orange County Erosion Control Authority. An erosion \ silt fence
PROPERTY TEST METHOD UnITS MARY 5 5 =\ | H control permit from OCEC department is required.
T M gt e 'i‘g'\ L - ﬂ 0 \ 2. During construction activities, owner/contractor shall install temporary Dandy Curb
T . e i { (] \ Bags or approved equivalent inlet protection devices at each area inlet or catch basin
B 4 U Ve iRe " \ ) that may intercept surface runoff from the construction site. Note: protect all inlets that 4 check dam
I = GAS 1 \ 33 GF — might be affected, around site perimeter .
1S \ METE i // \ {7 H | \ 4 3. Construction entrance(s) shall be constructed and silt fences installed where shown.
w/\\ | — ~__ o - / / Y / / 4. Sediment treatment device should be installed after completion of sediment producing
3 SRR S | e le==" g S activities that could impact future performance. A stormwater BMP
SR— R— 2 9 =\ / - / 5. Developer/contractor shall maintain designated Construction Entrance to prevent
Daﬁdyc:urb'" Pacuéging | - / — o [T,’ / e _ / / / and minimize the transportation of mud, stone and other construction related
; . = — = I . — - materials from being tracked onto street surfaces. All materials deposited upon off-site ower pole
FENGTHL | CURBIMETSISE | DAMSIPRGC PACKSIPALLET | WeoHmmacK N A A - —/ i 28.34' ) Install silt fence along boundary // surfaces shall be removed immediately. Periodic street and/or sidewalk washing or P P
b \ # — XX 2] i - =% ~ - sweeping may be required.
w | \/\"%(®L (L)#WE N7 4 ___;j+__._-——-—4 Vi 84 32'51"W b - _ — _ / — 6. Collected runoff or groundwater water that is pumped from site must be discharged !
> | - =TSh g _ 1N - ~ o — - through approved sediment filtering bag. fire hydrant
Dandy Curb Bag™ Packaging 2T S 84 32'51"W ~ .. & — > 8_ ! B - /,,a“ o ——
EENGIn-f D.&MSIIP.&CI( PACKS/PALLET WEIGHT/PACK inétall silt fence — _~ ';,_5\ 7 ‘ 8= /‘? ’I Yz -
. along boundary : sy, " | " Notes to EROSION CONTROL PLAN . casoie
T N F—i— ., = - 1 > | / I _ _ — —gas= — — — gaspip
s | : o1 \ T~ ﬁ O =~ w,\o‘l’ ~ ;Pc/m/ﬂ 1 / *?é/ i i iti
42" 5 28° : sl A ao— o | —LEEANTY = / S | 1. Disturbed area=~20,142-sf (0.46-ac.). An erosion control permit issued by Orange o — — t t s
Dandy Curby Bag™~ Dandy Curb” Dandy Curb Sack” ~ N J— @ e —~ \Loﬂ i W\% OLI_ L aaR ‘- / / \ County will be required_ i ,_RCP (SW)’_’ - stormwater
: N - RN - e\ - 4 . | 2. Permanent dissipator pads with fabric underlayment will be required at all pipe outlets
~ — — — — o 5 84°32'51"W — e = aee : \ & / ] including roof drains. _ _g5— — — — sanitary sewer
e — — — = — N\ \ v g /) ‘ | install Dandy or eq a 3. Turbid water that is pumped from the site must be passed through a silt sack or other = = = Vv
T / \ = " Cat Basin in each active inlet J approved sediment filtering device
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